## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 17, 2020

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA MARCH 17, 2020 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: MARCH 13, 2020

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 18, 2020 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE ESTIMATE OF \$4,901.00, FROM J.D. THOMAS CONSTRUCTION FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK THAT WILL RUN FROM WALKING TRACK TO THE COAL DISPLAY AND RESTROOMS.
  - B. CONSIDER AND ACT TO RE-APPOINT DONNA PROVINCE FOR THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE KREBS HOUSING AUTHORITY.
  - C. REVIEW & ACT TO ACCEPT THE FISCAL 2018/2019 AUDIT FINDINGS FROM RALPH OSBORN CPA.
  - D. CONSIDER DONATING MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS.
  - E. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE ESTIMATE OF \$6,306.50 FROM YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY TO REPAIR THE SKIDSTEER.
  - F. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE 20-01 FORBIDDING THE BURNING OF ANY MATERIAL AT THE KREBS WASTE WATER FACILITIES.
  - G. CONSIDER AND ACT TO PURCHASE A NEW DUMP TRUCK. THE 1992 CHEVY C6500 NEEDS REPAIRS AND PARTS THAT ARE NOT AVAILABLE PER RUSH TRUCK.
  - H. CONSIDER AND ACT TO PAY TIMOTHY A. BRYAN UNUSED COMP TIME, SICK AND VACATION TIME. OFFICER BRYAN HAS RESIGNED. GROSS AMOUNT IS \$6,506.42 AND THE NET AMOUNT IS \$4,357.57.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.